Farnell Page 497 Date: 05-09-06 time:18:52
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Ì High performance long lifetime protection
Ì ESP TN for use on single pair telemetry or net-
work lines (Order code: 188-566)
Ì ESP TN/B1/S offers all the protection of ESP
TN boxed to IP66
H=55, W=120, D=19
Ì Use to protect CCTV cameras and systems
from lightning and transient overvoltage on
coaxial CCTV cables
Ì Provides repeated and impairment free protec-
tion and suitable for both earthed/isolated
screen systems (188-621) or ESP 415 M1
(188-633)
Ì Protect external cameras in conjunction with a
protector for twisted pair lines (e.g. ESP 15D)
for telemetry input and low current protector
(e.g. ESP 240-5A) for the mains input
Current Leakage Current
rating H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code
8A 130 93 62 FN2410-8-44 110-0353
16A 130 93 62 FN2410-16-44 110-0354
25A 130 93 62 FN2410-25-33 110-0355
32 130 93 76 FN2410-32-33 110-0356
45A 130 93 76 FN2410-45-33 110-0357
60A 165 115 100 FN2410-60-34 110-0358
80A 165 115 100 FN2410-80-34 110-0359
100A 165 115 100 FN2410-100-34 110-0360
8A 110 93 73 FN2412-8-44 110-0362
16 110 93 73 FN2412-16-44 110-0363
25A 110 93 87 FN2412-25-33 110-0364
32A 110 93 87 FN2412-32-33 110-0365
45A 110 93 87 FN2412-45-33 110-0366
Voltage rating 250V ac Line frequency DC to 440Hz
Operating temperature -25°C to +85°C
H=54, W=19, D=120
Ì ESP TN/JP is ideal for protecting modems and other equipment with BT jack plug to